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Rajasthan, 2009-13
Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.06170 100000 95187 67.5 0.05914 100000 95343 65.4 0.06472 100000 95108 70.0
1-5 0.01285 93830 372265 71.0 0.00677 94086 374735 68.5 0.01971 93528 369354 73.8
5-10 0.00499 92624 461964 67.9 0.00524 93449 466021 64.9 0.00474 91685 457338 71.3
10-15 0.00364 92162 459970 63.2 0.00349 92960 463986 60.2 0.00384 91250 455375 66.6
15-20 0.00549 91826 457954 58.4 0.00534 92635 462034 55.4 0.00568 90900 453273 61.8
20-25 0.00812 91322 454819 53.7 0.00901 92140 458728 50.7 0.00717 90383 450310 57.2
25-30 0.00822 90581 451085 49.1 0.00980 91310 454392 46.2 0.00648 89735 447215 52.6
30-35 0.01069 89837 446881 44.5 0.01406 90415 449063 41.6 0.00703 89153 444235 47.9
35-40 0.01376 88876 441459 40.0 0.01878 89144 441724 37.2 0.00856 88527 440820 43.2
40-45 0.01873 87653 434347 35.5 0.02495 87470 432114 32.8 0.01193 87769 436366 38.6
45-50 0.02451 86011 425089 31.1 0.03181 85288 420005 28.6 0.01672 86721 430214 34.0
50-55 0.03897 83903 411760 26.9 0.04880 82575 403383 24.4 0.02641 85271 421009 29.5
55-60 0.04856 80633 393942 22.8 0.06930 78545 379819 20.6 0.03197 83019 408927 25.3
60-65 0.08413 76718 368595 18.9 0.10201 73102 347989 16.9 0.06439 80365 389939 21.0
65-70 0.12999 70264 329853 15.4 0.16834 65645 302168 13.5 0.09381 75191 359519 17.3
70-75 0.21272 61130 274163 12.3 0.26542 54594 237077 10.7 0.16821 68137 313672 13.8
75-80 0.27936 48126 207223 9.9 0.31625 40104 168635 8.7 0.24706 56675 249013 11.1
80+85 0.39050 34682 138833 7.7 0.46040 27421 104156 6.5 0.33291 42673 177801 8.8
85+          ... 21139 128641 6.1          ... 14796 75271 5.1          ... 28467 199580 7.0

Rural
0-1 0.06694 100000 94879 66.9 0.06437 100000 95028 64.6 0.07000 100000 94820 69.6
1-5 0.01462 93306 369748 70.7 0.00756 93563 372453 68.0 0.02258 93000 366562 73.8
5-10 0.00553 91942 458437 67.7 0.00553 92855 462991 64.5 0.00558 90900 453231 71.5
10-15 0.00364 91433 456332 63.1 0.00364 92341 460865 59.9 0.00364 90392 451138 66.9
15-20 0.00559 91100 454317 58.3 0.00588 92005 458779 55.1 0.00524 90063 449204 62.1
20-25 0.00851 90591 451090 53.6 0.00961 91463 455221 50.4 0.00737 89591 446327 57.4
25-30 0.00842 89820 447253 49.1 0.01035 90585 450664 45.9 0.00623 88931 443270 52.8
30-35 0.01144 89064 442880 44.5 0.01494 89647 445058 41.3 0.00757 88377 440258 48.2
35-40 0.01425 88045 437221 39.9 0.01947 88308 437418 36.9 0.00891 87708 436668 43.5
40-45 0.01942 86790 429940 35.5 0.02529 86589 427702 32.6 0.01292 86926 431978 38.9
45-50 0.02612 85105 420271 31.1 0.03385 84399 415222 28.4 0.01775 85803 425408 34.4
50-55 0.03906 82882 406686 26.9 0.04975 81542 398121 24.3 0.02514 84280 416339 29.9
55-60 0.04842 79645 389155 22.9 0.07074 77485 374426 20.4 0.03183 82161 404771 25.6
60-65 0.08610 75788 363747 18.9 0.10382 72004 342424 16.8 0.06644 79546 385506 21.4
65-70 0.12705 69262 325554 15.4 0.16902 64529 296862 13.4 0.08737 74260 356098 17.7
70-75 0.20805 60463 271923 12.3 0.26349 53622 233153 10.6 0.16121 67772 313234 14.2
75-80 0.27719 47884 206516 9.9 0.32017 39493 165786 8.4 0.23907 56847 250932 11.4
80+85 0.38995 34611 138668 7.7 0.47597 26848 100885 6.3 0.31966 43256 181769 9.1
85+          ... 21114 127075 6.0          ... 14069 66959 4.8          ... 29429 213613 7.3

Urban
0-1 0.03969 100000 96653 70.0 0.03693 100000 96856 68.3 0.04284 100000 96481 71.9
1-5 0.00562 96031 382794 71.9 0.00351 96307 384396 69.9 0.00804 95716 380906 74.1
5-10 0.00305 95492 476731 68.3 0.00424 95969 478826 66.1 0.00170 94947 474331 70.7
10-15 0.00359 95201 475149 63.5 0.00285 95562 477128 61.4 0.00444 94786 472876 65.8
15-20 0.00524 94859 473117 58.7 0.00344 95290 475690 56.6 0.00727 94365 470161 61.1
20-25 0.00683 94362 470249 54.0 0.00713 94961 473236 51.7 0.00653 93678 466858 56.5
25-30 0.00767 93718 466825 49.4 0.00822 94285 469561 47.1 0.00712 93067 463651 51.9
30-35 0.00866 92999 463057 44.7 0.01149 93510 465021 42.5 0.00553 92404 460743 47.2
35-40 0.01233 92193 458275 40.1 0.01687 92436 458510 37.9 0.00742 91892 457826 42.5
40-45 0.01671 91057 451626 35.6 0.02387 90877 449142 33.5 0.00921 91210 454059 37.8
45-50 0.02026 89535 443446 31.1 0.02632 88707 438005 29.3 0.01406 90370 448975 33.1
50-55 0.03883 87721 430668 26.7 0.04662 86373 422499 25.0 0.02924 89099 439410 28.5
55-60 0.04894 84314 411780 22.7 0.06550 82346 398933 21.1 0.03249 86494 425809 24.3
60-65 0.07748 80188 386616 18.7 0.09581 76953 367529 17.4 0.05761 83683 407554 20.0
65-70 0.13975 73975 345882 15.1 0.16603 69580 320900 14.0 0.11515 78862 373540 16.1
70-75 0.22750 63637 282868 12.1 0.27152 58028 250967 11.2 0.19034 69781 317144 12.8
75-80 0.28567 49160 210645 9.9 0.30452 42272 178667 9.5 0.26981 56499 244885 10.2
80+85 0.39200 35116 140220 7.8 0.41698 29399 114978 7.5 0.37097 41255 167589 8.1
85+          ... 21351 134567 6.3          ... 17140 106276 6.2          ... 25951 165830 6.4
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